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EPBF board, officials, sport officials 2022 

 

 

EPBF board 
 

 

President    Gre Leenders 

   Clercstr. 2 

   6441 CT Brunssum 

   Netherlands 

 

   Phone +31 455 275 854 

   Phone +31 653 314 637 

   E-mail gre.leenders@planet.nl  

 

 

Vice President    Tommi Lamminaho 

         Youth Sport Director   Kokkakuja 4 

   02460 Kirkkonummi 

   Finland 

 

   Phone +358 408 295 494 

   E-mail tommi.lamminaho@gmail.com 

 

 

Treasurer    Ine Helvik 

   Ragbakken 84 

   4042 Hafrsfjord 

   Norway 

 

   Phone +47 952 292 59 

   E-mail ine_epbf@outlook.com 

 

 

Sports Director      Anamaria Matesic 

   1.GBR Tigrovi 25 

   10000 Zagreb 

   Croatia 

 

   Phone +385 917 607 222 

   E-mail anamaria.matesic@gmail.com 
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Assessor    Tomas Brikmanis 

   Pakrascio 18-1 

   49387 Kaunas 

   Lithuania 

 

   Phone +370 686 575 73 

   E-mail tomas.brikman@gmail.com 

 

 

Assessor    David Morris 

 

   Phone +31 625 155 194 

   E-mail david.morris@ibpf.eu 
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EPBF officials 

 
Office Manager    Udo Lampey 

   In den Pützbenden 2b 

   52146 Würselen 

   Germany 

 

   Phone +49 2405 471 930 

   Phone +49 157 828 848 50 

   E-mail udo51@t-online.de 

 

 

Press EPBF    Luke Riches 

 

   E-mail press@epbf.com 

 

 

Anti-Doping Representative  Thomas Overbeck 

   Leydelstr. 28 

   47802 Krefeld 

   Germany 

 

   Phone +49 151 23 555 139 

   E-mail press@epbf.com 
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EPBF Sport Officials 
 

 

Tournament leader   Ed de Jonge 

   Liefkensstr. 72 

   9671 GA Winschoten 

   Netherlands 

 

   Phone +31 597 423 284 

   Phone  +31 651 195 969 

   E-mail berned0@freeler.nl  

 

 

Tournament leader   Arve Larsen 

   Nordlandsveien 4 

   3531 Krokkleiva 

   Norway 

 

   Phone +47 412 789 39 

   E-mail a.larsen@online.no 

 

Tournament leader   Daniel Alvarez 

   Friedrich Ebert Str. 83 

   42103 Wuppertal 

   Germany 

 

   Phone +49 178 510 46 46 

   E-mail daniel.alvarez@arcor.de 

 

Tournament leader   Thomas Overbeck 

   Leyfelstr. 28 

   47802 Krefeld 

   Germany 

 

   Phone +49 151 23 555 139 

   E-mail press@epbf.com 

 

Head Referee    Miha Vovko 

   Bognarjeva ulica 4 

   1234 Menges 

   Slovenia 

 

   Phone +386 416 888 60 

   E-mail miha.vovko@gmail.com  
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Head Referee    Roman Mirakhmedov 

   71 Dalton Bay NW 

   Calgary AB, T3A 1 H7 

   Canada 

 

   Phone +1 403 481 88 77 

   E-mail mirakhmedov@gamil.com  

 

 

 


